d<Denek

HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
www.denek.com




><Denek

Guia Descripcion # de parte
1 CABINET, Assembly. (BSQ-AS PK) 22003583
2 GUARD- EXH 33002283
3 COVER-TER 33001795
4 Screw WP22001995
5 GROMMET-C 211881
6 CORD- POWE WP22003062
7 Screw WP22001995
8 FLAP- PIPE 33001702

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




d<Denek } SECADORA MDG5500AWQ




><Denek

Guia Descripcion # de parte
1 LED Control Panel - Bisque 22004445
1 CONSOLE-L 33002537
2 BACK- CONS 22003581
2 SCREW 8534058
3 COVER-TOP 33002628
3 COVER- TOP 33002367
4 COVER- CON 22003323
5 Electronic Control Board 33003028
6 DISCONTINUED 22003639
6 CABINET Assembly. (BISQUE AS PK) 22003640
6 CABINET, Assembly. (BSQ-AS PK) 22003583
7 Clip WP22002049
8 Screw & Fastener Kit - Front Panel 204439
9 Screw WP22001995
10 HARNESS- W 33003010
11 Retainer WP22003298
12 Locator Pin - Clear 33002891
13 SCREW 213007
14 MANUAL, USE & CARE Y2201890

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




d<Denek

HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
www.denek.com




><Denek

Guia Descripcion # de parte
1 Shroud Seal WP33001767
2 HOOK- SECU 33002597
3 SHROUD BS 33002379
4 Screw WP22001995
5 SCREW 33001768
6 Door Switch Kit W10169313
7 BRACKET-H 33001760
8 Door Catch Kit LA-1003
9 Door Catch Kit LA-1003
10 Door Seal WP33002094
11 Double Door Clip 22002038
12 Door Strike Bracket WP33001793
13 Door Strike - male WP33001761
14 Single Door Clip 22002039
15 PLUG- INNE 33001763
16 DOOR, INNER W/SEAL (BSQ) 33002546
16 SCREW 33002351
16 Single Door Clip 22002039
17 DOOR- OUTE 22003243
17 SHEET- SOU WP22001817
17 PAD- FRONT 33001867
18 Door Hinge WP33001759
19 Screw WP98006631
20 SCREW 33002351
21 Hinge Hole Cover - Bisque WP33002349
22 Hinge Screw WP33001787
23 Hinge Screw WP22002012
24 PANEL, FRONT (BSQ) 22002663
25 BUSHING- | 33001771

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




o
=
<
(-
o
(o)
LN
O
o
=
<
oc
o
o
<
)
L
(Vo)

d<Denek }




><Denek

Guia Descripcion # de parte
1 Gas Dryer Conversion Kit - NG to LP MAL9000AXX
2 Liquid Propane to Natural Gas Conversion K | WP33002924
3 SCREW 304971
4 IGNITER ASSEMBLY WP33002789
4 Flat Style Igniter 4391996
5 Burner Tube WP33002793
6 Gas Valve with Coils WP306176
7 M Series New Style Coil Kit 279834
8 M Series New Style Coil Kit 279834
9 SCREW----NA (PART NOT USED-DE WPY313561
10 BRACKET, GAS VALVE 33001834
11 Screw, 8/18 x 3/8 WP90767
11 Screw, 8/18 x 3/8 WP90767
11 SCREW, #8 X 3/8 HEX 33002709
12 Screw WP1163839
13 ELBOW 3406051
14 CONTROL, GAS ASSEMBLY 33003029
14 PIPE BRA 33001735
15 Screw, 8/18 x 3/8 WP90767
16 DUCT-INLT 33003039
17 Cycling Thermostat - Limit 135/155 WP694674
17 High Limit Thermostat WP303395
18 Dryer Radiant Flame Sensor WP338906
19 Screw WP489128
19 CONE Assembly 33001835
20 CONE- EXTE Y303841
21 DISCONTINUED Y¥312890
21 Screw WP489128
22 CAP- GAS P 33001693
23 Screw WP489128
24 Capacitor WP902577

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




d<Denek

HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
www.denek.com




><Denek

Guia Descripcion # de parte
1 Blower Housing WP33001789
2 Screw WP22001995
2 DUCT Assembly 33001800
3 Retaining Ring WP9703438
4 Blower Wheel 33001790
4 Blower Wheel WP33002797
5 Blower Wheel Clamp WP312967
6 Screw WP33002917
7 SCREW----NA (PART NOT USED-DE WPY313561
8 Cycling Thermostat - Limit 135/155 WP694674
8 Temperature Control Thermistor 307208
9 Screw WP489128
10 Thermal Fuse (Limit: 183) WP33001762
11 Screw, 8/18 x 3/8 WP90767
12 CLIP- GROU 22002244
13 COVER- BLO 33001873
13 COVER- BLO 33002711
14 Screw WP1163839
15 Drive Motor - 60Hz 120V WP33002795
15 Drive Motor - 115V W10410997
16 Motor Clip WPY015825
17 Drive Motor - 115V W10410997
18 GROMMET 33002157
18 Idler Spring with Rubber Dampener 33002459
19 Idler Arm and Shaft WP6-3705180
20 Idler Pulley Shaft Washer WPY312527
21 Idler Pulley Wheel and Bearing WP6-3700340
22 Idler Shaft Retaining Ring WP354987
23 Idler Arm Screw Sleeve WP315772
24 Screw WPY014874
25 SCREW----NA (PART NOT USED-DE WPY313561
25 SCREW----NA (PART NOT USED-DE WPY313561
26 SCREW----NA (PART NOT USED-DE WPY313561
27 BASE, (Lower) 33002465
28 SPRING- WI 410490
29 Leveling Leg W10176519
30 Locking Nut WP62739

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49

HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM

www.denek.com




S<Denek

Guia Descripcion # de parte
31 Rubber Leveling Leg Foot Pad WPY314137
32 Lower Front Panel Clip WP22002239
33 Screw WP1163839

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




d<Denek

HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
www.denek.com




><Denek

Guia Descripcion # de parte
1 Outlet Duct Assembly 33001799
2 Lint Filter WP33001808
3 Blower Seal 33002560
4 Screw WP1163839
5 Retainer WP22003298
6 Front Tumbler 33001868
7 Drum Lens 33001869
7 SCREW 33001871
7 Light Bulb - 10W WP22002263
8 HOLDER, LAMP (W/HOUSING) 33001870
9 End Cap Palnut 214872
10 SENSOR GRO Y303711
10 Screw, 8/18 x 3/8 WP90767
11 Screw WP3177991
11 Moisture Sensor 33001809
12 SCREW 312311
13 Screw WP33002917
14 Dryer Drum Felt Seal WP33001807
15 Tall Baffle WP33002032
16 Short Baffle WP33001755
17 Drum Assembly 33001889
18 BACK- TUMB 33001801
18 Multi Rib Belt - 91-5/8 Inches WP33002535
19 Screw 33002973
20 BACK- TUMB 33001801
20 TUMBLER BA 33003037
21 Roller Shaft Hex Nut WP33001443
22 Drum Roller Shaft Washer WP312535
23 Roller Shaft WP6-3129480
24 Drum Support Roller Kit 12001541
25 Drum Roller Shaft Washer WP312535
26 Retaining Ring WP9703438
27 SCREW 210932
28 Screw WP489128
29 Rivet WP210720
30 Front Glide Kit 306508

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




Jd<Denek }

SECADORA MDG5500AWQ

S S Sk i i o iy e Y WS RWTED B~~~ =~ ~
' HOTOR DRIYE GRS VALYE
: RELAY RLI RELAY &L2
1 ey ol |
1 d-—l"v\_.b d._ﬂ':"f\_b
1 [ AR
1 N » .
- l 'fh-:-_,' I L_:o..? ]
) WICROPROCESSOR CONTROL P
]
i
FTETSTITSToICONN [3TETT)COKR
; slolololale] Ji [slele] sz bl
1 z 3
. %
NENSBRANE p
$H1TCHES " &
; :
1 J3 3
e T T B - T
-T % 3' o L‘ g' v R ] =
! .-
K
=
TERIOR g *77# L cng:gls
INTER} — Tei
LANP I’ﬁ  THERW1STOR SERSOR THERRAL CYCLING
e ARE BARS FUSE THERMOSTAT
F i PN
1
" ocw e
SWITCH ~-
N BRJ}—-—'::..\ l/—-'go_u —FV.
i~ -Yaew %0.3% Bl LIRIT
3 THERKOSTAT
H OVERLOAD 2
PROTECTOR AN
3
i 14;T—1 {GNITER
|
L [l
N

-

verenee R 88

HOLD I KG
it

SECONCARY
CoIL

e [NTEBNAL BOARD CIRCUPTRY

RADTANT
SENSOR

X

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




Jd<PDenek ] SECADORA MDG5500AWQ

oy = b e e v = G L W e Y A A e ey sy b Gl e e e iy ey ey = A b A o W

311 [COKR LORN
A g EE 88!
E ]
BUAL SEONTD ROIAYS

HG]OR IR1¥( EAS YALYE

i

1

]

i

i

ME HBRANE !
SHITCHES !
1

ELAY RY RELA¥ RL2 |
]

1

i

1

i

t

1

t

]

1

]

| it |
rfr'a' Pt
E_q:!_..)
z
& o S o
= 15
T
L e, § e
YHERHISTOR SEhaoR b <
L -—-—I-—-M,l.‘r
5 INTERIOR
2 o LA
L
L-ot-n—ro--tl_l?-
s CYCLI%G
= H THERKOSTAY
N,
_— THERRAL ,~ T i
5'”“2,. e 19 ) .
" }r...—ﬂs." - o P s
"T“\ RD.3% H1 LRI
3 THERROSTAT
| QY. Sy N
E YERL DAD
PROT(CTON N “s? RADIANT
jg i 1GH 1TER Lo
6 ,Q——s i
1 BTy
—— H
= T
Ty i
iR H
7 :
4 d )
'y
L S 2
W

e,

-
T

s

£

L.

t

i

§

[

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




Jd<Denek

| SECADORA MDG5500AWQ

- . e e e e e e e e -

NICROPROCESSOR CONTROL

| |
| I
1 t
! COMY [aTTTICOMN CONN :
|
MENBRANE ; PLPIO) 862 olo] ss: l
SWITCHES : S BOARD MOUKTCD RELAYS )
: & NOTOR DRIVE GAS VALVE
' RELAY RLI RELAY RL2
t 33 (r -y o,y t
: [] s ) &) ' ' I :
i MTR ! T e HmR (I
: g e r'*'{_-, ;
' &5 £ '
] 8§ 1
: g | # !
| P B s e A T T (LT e e -
FELIE L 3 a3
jedd £F 5 52
,o B —)
g7 L CHASSIS
THERMISTOR SENSCR
ERHISTOR SEAR. oKD
Li M
< INTERIOR
T—ou-n-n-—-m 12— —
.56 TNER TAT
THERNAL T -
DOOR 'USE ( ,] \\ _’
—
Hi LIMIT
THERKOSTAT
R RADIAKT
SENSOR

SECONDARY
COIL

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




d<Denek

MiCROPROCESSOR CONTROL
vJCONN  [ITETTICONN CONN
ol 0o o)
- leleiolelojol Ji - lglolof ssz 5o} 1
SWITCHES “ § b BOARD NOUNTED RELAYS
2822 g MOTOR DRIVE GAS VALVE
T = 2 RELAY RLI RELAY RL2
3|8 Gy Plc.—ﬁ'ﬁ\—.a
MTR | | o HIR| | L
¢ [ LT [T
5 £
g8 2
g =
Egz2 3 %3 2 a3
o i =% = 2 4
j- T P
L ] 8Y_14
THERMISTOR SENSOR CHASBIS
BARS
LI BK. 1
l«, INTERIOR
2 LAMP
T—o@o—cv-lz—
DOOR THERMAL
SWITCH FUSE
oo o | :2
N n-n—TE :E;o-e: - s
_— RD.35 HI LIMIT
= s THERMOSTAT
3 OVERL QA= o E 9,
PROTECTOR RADIANT
IGNITER SEASOR
6ND o/l o__ I_c_an._
3 & wu.zs &
’J BOOSTER SECONDARY
COIL ”QQ\IL
—R0_5. K.27
_I HOLDING
o ColIL
® M .
-

BENITO JUAREZ #1500 GPE ZITOON, CD. GUADALUPE NUEVO LEON TEL: 8183377999 Y 49
HORARIOS: LUNES A VIERNES 8:30 A 6:00 PM Y SABADOS DE 8:30 A 2:00 PM
www.denek.com




